
FORECAST OF UPCOMING CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN DISTRICT 4 AS OF NOVEMBER 12, 2013

EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL AD BO DBE GOALS DVBE GOAL COMMENTS

3E2101 Son 101 Replace existing concrete pavement. $390,000 45 8/7/2013 10/21/2013 11/19/2013 5.00

0A7101 Ala 880 Widen roads, reconstruct ramps with HMA, replace 2 conc overcrossings. $52,800,000 1170 250 8/5/2013 9/30/2013 11/19/2013 7.00

1A2901 Son 12 Replace bridge and widen approaches. $8,800,000 550 250 Y 5/31/2013 8/26/2013 11/20/2013 10.00

0A5341 Sol 12,80 Realign I-80 to connect directly with the I-80/SR-12 interchange. $50,000,000 750 250 8/2/2013 9/9/2013 11/20/2013 10.00

2A2501 SCl 152 Roadway Realignment and Construct Retaining Walls $14,100,000 700 6/28/2013 8/19/2013 12/3/2013 11.00

4A5101 SF 280 Hinge Replacement $4,960,000 269 6/28/2013 8/26/2013 12/4/2013 9.00

3A8701 CC 680 Retrofit bridge, replace bridge, and construct emergency access lane. $13,900,000 470 250 6/14/2013 10/21/2013 12/10/2013 7.00

4A2601 Ala,CC 4, 80, 84, 580, 680 Install and upgrade MBGR $2,154,495 100 10/23/2013 11/12/2013 12/11/2013 7.00

3G4841 CC,Mrn 580 CLEAN AND PAINT BRIDGE $49,945,000 720 10/1/2013 10/28/2013 12/17/2013 TBD

4A6301 SF,SCl 9,35,82,152,280,880 Construct curb ramps. $1,720,000 120 Y 8/23/2013 11/25/2013 12/18/2013 10.00

245441 Son 101 Widen HMA street, replace PCC sidewalks, install signals and lighting. $1,760,000 450 250 Y 8/27/2013 11/18/2013 1/14/2014 9.00

235621 SCl,SM 101 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT $14,000,000 790 11/6/2013 11/18/2013 1/28/2014 TBD

153301 SCl 101 Install TOS, ramp metering and ramp widening. $14,400,000 750 250 Y 5/17/2013 11/25/2013 2/4/2014 12.00

TOTAL $228,929,495

EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL AD BO DAYS BID LOW BID LOW BIDDER DBE GOALS DVBE GOALS DBE CERT
DVBE 

CERT
COMMENTS

4S4501 Mrn 1 Construct steel soldier piles and install MBGR. $822,488 70 5/15/2013 8/19/2013 9/18/2013 $769,369 VALENTINE CORPORATION                                                                                                      12.00

2A4301 SCl 9 Widen roadway for realignment, soil nail walls and soldier pile wall. $5,525,652 350 6/21/2013 8/19/2013 9/24/2013 $4,959,174 RGW CONSTRUCTION INC                                                                                                       14.00

1A6711 Ala 580 Rehabilitate Bridge Deck. $4,391,602 220 Y 6/28/2013 8/26/2013 9/25/2013 $3,850,000 MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP                                                                                             10.00

3G0201 SM 35 Construct Soldier Beam Retaining Wall. $783,939 27 Y 5/31/2013 9/9/2013 10/9/2013 27 $598,081 PAVEX CONSTRUCTION DIVISION                                                                                                6.00

4S0501 SCl 9 Construct Tie-Back wall and a new drainage systems. $1,656,537 120 6/14/2013 8/26/2013 10/9/2013 $1,645,094 STEVENS CREEK QUARRY INC                                                                                                   12.00

2A6201 Sol 12 Widen shoulders and intersections and place HMA. $9,077,221 180 Y 8/5/2013 8/26/2013 11/6/2013 180 $7,895,027 TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION                                                                                                      11.00

TOTAL $22,257,438 TOTAL $19,716,746

EA APPARENT LOW BIDDER APPARENT LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBS AT TIME OF BID

4S4501 VALENTINE CORPORATION                                                                                                      ABSL, BETTENCOURT BROS, CENTRAL STRIPING, LA FIRMA, LABATS TREE CARE, PACIFIC COAST DRILLING, PCN, R & S TRUCKING, STATEWIDE TRAFFIC

2A4301 RGW CONSTRUCTION INC                                                                                                       AC DIKE, BETANCOURT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, CHRISP CO, DRILLTECH, FBD VANGUARD, FLO RITE, FRANK MEDINA, HARRIS SALINAS 

1A6711 MYERS AND SONS CONSTRUCTION LP                                                                                             ABSL CONSTRUCTION, B A RETRO INC, CHRISP COMPANY, EXTREME PRESSURE SYSTEMS, INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY

3G0201 PAVEX CONSTRUCTION DIVISION                                                                                                BENTANCOURT BROTHERS, FRANK MEDINA, NITTA EROSION CONTROL, PACIFIC COAST DRILLING, R & B COATING

4S0501 STEVENS CREEK QUARRY INC                                                                                                   ABC PAINTING, AC DIKE, ALL CITY TRUCKING, ANDRIENI BROTHERS, AVAR, BENTENCOURT BROS, CAL SAFETY, CENTRAL STRIPING, DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING, GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL, HILLSIDE DRILLING, JEFFCO, PC&N, SUPERIOR HYDROSEEDING

2A6201 TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION                                                                                                      ALL STEEL FENCE, CENTRAL FENCE, CHRISP, FOUNDATION, HILLSIDE DRILLING, R A NEMETZ, SELBYS SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SPIRIT ROAD OILS

EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL AD BO DAYS BID
AWARD 

AMOUNT
AWARDED TO DBE GOALS DVBE GOAL DBE CERT

DVBE 

CERT

AWARDED 

DATE
COMMENTS

2A1101 Nap 121 Bridge removal, bridge replacement and roadway widening. $2,376,152 95 0 Y 3/14/2013 6/17/2013 7/24/2013 95 $2,186,629 GORDON N BALL INC                                                                                                          13 8.7 10/24/13

4S1601 Son 1 Replace retaining wall and highway planting $438,599 340 250 2/25/2013 7/8/2013 7/30/2013 $511,125 GORDON N BALL INC                                                                                                          15 3.7 10/28/13

4S7701 Mrn 1 Modify and upgrade drainage system. $399,094 50 6/14/2013 9/23/2013 10/16/2013 $318,061 DREAMBUILDER                                                                                                               5 5.28 10/30/13

TOTAL $3,213,845 TOTAL $3,015,815

EA AWARDED TO APPARENT LOW BIDDER'S LISTED SUBS AT TIME OF BID

2A1101 GORDON N BALL INC                                                                                                          BENTANCOURT BROS, CAMBLIN STEEL, CENTRAL STRIPE, CNJ, CONFAB, MEDINA, NITTA, WC MALONEY

4S1601 GORDON N BALL INC                                                                                                          BETANCOURT, CAMBLIN, CENTRAL STRIPE, CORAL, JEFFCO, PACIFIC COAST DRILLING

4S7701 DREAMBUILDER                                                                                                               CHRISP CO, SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL INC

EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B RTL
CTC Vote 

Date
COMMENTS

1G4201 Son 116 Replace retaining wall, replace culvert, and widen roadway. $1,120,000 340 250 6/7/2013 N/A To be re-programmed into the 2014 SHOPP

4S6201 Son 1 Construct soldier pile tie-back wall and widening roadway. $1,470,000 120 7/3/2013 10/8/2013

013521 SF,Ala 80 Existing East Span Demolition $77,000,000 880 0 Y 7/25/2013 N/A BATA funded

3S8301 SCl 17 Construct shoulder and drainage system, repair slope, and place EC. $380,000 50 9/17/2013 12/12/2013

3G7401 Son 1 Replace Culvert with Ramming 108" Steel Casing. $1,490,000 50 0 10/2/2013 12/12/2013

TOTAL Estimated Cost $81,460,000

EA CO RTE WORK DESCRIPTION ENGR'S EST WD PE A+B

TOTAL Estimated Cost $0

NOTE: BID INFORMATION CAN BE OBTAINED AT THE FOLLOWING 

PROJECTS UNDER SACRAMENTO OFFICE ENGINEER REVIEW (NOT RTL YET)

ADVERTISED AND UPCOMING PROJECTS 

PROJECTS BID OPENED / CURRENTLY AWAITING AWARD

PROJECTS AWARDED (SINCE FORECAST SPREADSHEET DATED September 17 , 2013)

PROJECTS READY TO LIST BUT NOT FUNDED OR ADVERTISED YET

page 1 / 1 Downloaded from DESOE Database on 11/12/2013



District 4 Emergency Contracts 
Small Business Utilization FY 13/14 Report 

(As of 11/13/13) 
Prepared by Division of Maintenance 

 

 
 

Total Force Account: $14,100,000 

Director’s Orders 
Force Account/ELB 



No. CO RTE PM EA Prime Contractor Type Subcontractors Description of Work Amount

1 Ala 980 1.1 0J4004 Honeywell FA TBD

replace fire life safety/building management 

system (FLS/BMS) at 111 Grand Avenue, 

Oakland

 $    6,700,000 

2 Ala 680 0.9/1.6 4G7004 Bay Cities ELB TBD
injection grouting, Scott Creek Road to East 

Warren Avenue, Fremont
 $    3,500,000 

3
Ala

CC
24

5.9/6.2

0.0/0.3
0J4204 Rosendin FA TBD

replace uninterrupted power source (UPS) 

system, Caldecott Tunnel, Oakland
 $       850,000 

4 SM 280 8.9/9.0 1J2704 Not Yet Awarded ELB TBD
replace failed culvert and backfill sinkhole, 

south of Route 92, San Carlos
 $    1,600,000 

5 SCl 101 38.1 0J0604 Redgwick (SBE) ELB TBD
replace groundwater pumps, North Tenth 

Street, San Jose
 $    1,100,000 

6 Son 37 0.1 1J3004 Valentine (SBE) FA TBD
reconstruct steel finger joint, Petaluma River 

Bridge, Novato
 $       350,000 

FA - Force Account (No Bid)

ELB - Force Account (Bid Markups)

 - Update since previous report

1st Quarter

FY 2013/14 Director's Order - Force Account and ELB

2nd Quarter



District 4 Emergency Contracts 
Small Business Utilization FY 13/14 Report 

(As of 11/13/13) 
Prepared by Division of Maintenance 

 

 
 
 

Total Force Account: $1,270,000 

District Director’s Orders 
Force Account 



No. CO RTE PM EA Contractor Amount Description of Work

1 Sol 80 21.2 0J0504
Pacific Engineering and 
Construction (SBE)

$270,000 install drainage system, West Texas Street, Fairfield

2 SF 80 7.1 0J8704 Golden State Bridge $270,000 install vertical air gap monitor at SFOBB

3 SCl 880 1.3 0J7904 Midstate Barrier $270,000 install concrete barrier, Bascom Avenue, San Jose

4 SM 280 9.4 0J9004 Pavex $270,000 repair culvert and backfill sinkhole, Canada Road, San Carlos

5 Son 116 22.6 1J0004 Engelke (SBE) $190,000 install drainage system, Vine Hill Road, Sebastopol

 - Update since previous report

FY 2013/14 District Director's Order - Force Account

1st Quarter

2nd Quarter



Proposed Projects under $270,000 not funded from the Minor B Program, to be Advertised under the Small Business Process  FY13/14 November 2013

Item # EA
Project 

Manager
County Route

Post 

Miles
Location Type of Work

Fiscal 

Year

Contr. 

Type

Proposed 

Estimated 

Cost

PS&E to 

DPAC

Contract 

No.
CALTRANS Comments Bid Opening Small Business Comments

Bid 

Amount

Most 

Qualified 

Bidder

Small 

Business

Bid 

Amount

2nd 

Bidder

Small 

Business

Bid 

Amount
3rd Bidder

Small 

Business

1 4S080

Dina El-

Tawansy

SCL 101 36.8

 IN SANTA CLARA 

COUNTY IN SAN JOSE 

AT TAYLOR STREET 

OVERCROSSING

RECONSTRUCT 

SLOPE WITH 

GEOGRID 12/13 201.131 $250,000 5/29/2012 (A) 04A4318

o (RTL)/ (PS&E to DPAC) : 

5/29/12 (A)

o CTC: 5/7/13 (A)                                          

Awarded to RSC General and 

Engineering on 10/31/13 8/29/13 (A) $227,298

RSC General 

and 

Engineering Yes $229,500

Redwood 

Engineering Yes $237,806

CCFG 

Construction       Yes

2 4S070

Dina El-

Tawansy

SCL 101 5.1

IN SANTA CLARA 

COUNTY IN GILROY AT 

0.15 MILE NORTH OF 

SOUTH GILROY 

UNDERCROSSING

INSTALL RSP AT 

SB 101 OFF-RAMP 

TO MONTEREY 

RD 12/13 201.131 $270,000 11/7/2012 (A) 04A4313

o (RTL)/ (PS&E to DPAC) : 

11/7/12 (A)

o CTC: 5/7/13 (A)                                                           

7 Prospective Contractors 8/6/13 (A)

Bid Protest, was resolved  

October 11, 2013.  The 

Contract was awarded to 

Robert Frank due to successful 

bid protest. $187,469

Kitchell 

Construction Yes $231,919

Robert 

Frank Yes $233,400

Redwood 

Engineering       Yes

3 2G311

Lilian 

Acorda

SON 101 13.9/31.0

FROM ROHNERT PARK 

EXPRESSWAY OC IN 

ROHNERT PARK TO 0.4 

MILE NORTH OF ARATA 

LANE UC IN WINDSOR

REPAIR EXISTING 

RAMP METERS 13/14 400.24 $270,000 8/16/2013 A

Project is funded through 

Metropolitan Transportation 

Commission, 9 Prospective 

Contractors, Cooperative 

Agreement execution is 

expected 11/ 18/ 2013 (T)

TOTAL $790,000  

design1.xlsxile ]



Proposed Minor B Projects for Small Business, FY 13/14 November  2013

Item # EA County Route
Post 

Miles
Location Type of Work

Fiscal 

Year

Contr. 

Type

Proposed 

Estimated 

Cost

PS&E to 

DPAC

Contract 

No.
CALTRANS Comments

Bid 

Opening

Small 

Business 

Comments

Bid 

Amount

Most 

Qualified 

Bidder

Small 

Business

Bid 

Amount
2nd Bidder

Small 

Business

Bid 

Amount
3rd Bidder

Small 

Business

1 2G9101 MRN 101 5.6/6.0

In Marin County, in the City of 

Mill Valley on the SB Route 101 

off-ramp to East Blithedale Ave. Repair Sink Hole 13/14 201.131 $173,000.00 2/1/2014 (T)

2 2L9201 ALA 185

0.5/1.0/4.9

/5.2

In Alameda County, in the Cities 

of Hayward and San Leandro, 

between Melvin Ct. and Grace 

Ct., and west of the Route 185 

and Rufus Ct intersection, 

respectively. 

Install Solar Powered Vehicle 

Speed Feedback Signs 13/14 201.015 $250,000.00 2/1/2014 (T)

3 2L890 SCL 280 R2.7

In Santa Clara County, in the 

City of San Jose on the SB Route 

280 connector to SB Route 87.

Replace MBGR with type 60 

Concrete Barrier 13/14 201.010 $250,000.00 2/1/2014 (T)

4 2L730 MRN 580 2.5/3.0

In Marin County, in the City of 

San Rafael, on the WB shoulder 

of Route 580 adjacent to the 

Marin Rod and Gun Club. Install MBGR 13/14 201.010 $85,000.00 2/1/2014 (T)

5 1SS32 SCL 87 4.5

In Santa Clara County, in the 

City of San Jose near the 

Caltrain Tamien Station south of 

the Willow St. undercrossing.

Replace Ditch with Pipe and 

Repair Slope 13/14 201.131 $250,000.00 2/1/2014 (T)

6 2L710 SCL 85 0.37

In Santa Clara County, in the 

City of San Jose on the SB Route 

85 off-ramp to Bernal Ave. Install MBGR 13/14 201.010 $250,000.00 2/1/2014 (T)

7 2L850 ALA 580 46.3

In Alameda County, in the City 

of Oakland at the WB Route 580 

connector ramp to EB Route 80.

Replace MBGR with Type 60 

Concrete Barrier 13/14 201.010 $160,000.00 2/1/2014 (T)

8 1F8901 Var Var Var

In various counties on various 

routes at various post mile 

locations

Install Vertical Clearance 

Signs 13/14 201.170 $250,000.00 10/31/2013(T) 04A4362 9 Prospective Contractors

TOTAL 1,668,000



DBE
1

UDBE
2

1 04A3819                   
Independent Quality Assurance Service and Material Testing Service for the Bay Bridge Project 
(SFOBB)

Completed
ALTA VISTA

3 

(DVBE) 2011 Construction Support 5.0 $21 M 25% N/A N/A 5%

2 04A4105 Disctrict-wide On-Call Hydraulic Engineering Services

Completed WRECO (DBE)
3

2013 Hydraulics 3.0 $2.5 M N/A 7% / 81% N/A N/A

3 04A4147 Update the Caltrans Cultural Resources Database (CCRD) (TE)

Completed
FARWESTERN 

(SBE) 2013 Cultural Resources 2.0 $1.3 M N/A 2% / 5% N/A N/A

4 04A4149 Environmental Studies for Transportation Projects North Bay Region D-4

Completed CH2M Hill
3

2013 Environmental Studies 3.5 $5.0 M N/A 13%/13% N/A N/A

5 04A4150 Environmental Studies for Transportation Projects South Bay Region D-4

Completed AECOM
3

2013 Environmental Studies 3.5 $5.0 M N/A 8%/8% N/A N/A

6 04A4151
Environmental Studies for Transportation Projects in East Bay Area Region and Agency 

Recently Executed 

Contracts         

Month/Year
Contract No.

8

District 4 Consultant Services Unit

Total DBE

DVBE

Recently Executed A&E Contracts 

Contract Description Contract Advertisement Status Contract Type

Contract 

Term 

(Number of 

years)
SBE

Dec

Contract Goal 

Contract 

Amount
Firm Selected

March

Jan

Apr

Apr

6 04A4151
Environmental Studies for Transportation Projects in East Bay Area Region and Agency 
Coordination of D-4

Completed GANDA (DBE)
3

2013 Environmental Studies 3.5 $5.0 M N/A 7%/60% N/A N/A

7 04A4254
On-Call Professional & Technical Construction Engineering, Scheduling & Inspection Services-
Alameda, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara & Contra Costa except I 580 & I 880 
Corridors. Completed CALTROP

3
2013 Construction Support 3.5 $3.0 M N/A 5%/20% N/A N/A

8 04A4256
On-Call Professional & Technical Construction Engineering, Scheduling & Inspection Services - 
I-880 Corridor(Alameda).

Completed PRESCIENCE 2013 Construction Support 3.5 $3.0 M N/A 5%/50% N/A N/A

9 04A4255
On-Call Professional & Technical Construction Engineering, Scheduling & Inspection Services - 
I-580 Corridor(Alameda).

Completed CALTROP
3

2013 Construction Support 3.5 $3.0 M N/A 5%/21% N/A N/A

10 04A4265 On-Call Staffing Support - Risk Management for SFOBB Corridor

Completed CALTROP
3

2013 Prog/Proj Mgmt 5.0 $2.0 M 25% N/A N/A 5%

11 04A4102 Technical Engineering Studies and Reports for Water Quality and Erosion Control

Completed WRECO (DBE)
3

2013 Water Quality 3.0 $2.0 M N/A 14%/59% N/A N/A

12 04A4305
On-Call Material Sampling and Testing Services South Bay D04 LAB-Alameda, San Francisco, 
San Mateo,  & Santa Clara.

Completed SIGNET 2013 Material Inspection 3.0 $3.0 M N/A 12%/12% N/A N/A

13 04A4306
On-Call Material Sampling and Testing Services North Bay D04 LAB-Contra Costa, Marin, 
Sonoma, NAPA, and Solano.

Completed
ALTA VISTA

3 

(DVBE) 2013 Material Inspection 3.0 $3.0 M N/A 12%/12% N/A N/A

14 04A4317 On-Call Traffic Analysis, Highway Operations and TMP for Distrct 4

Completed DKS ASSOCIATES 2013 Traffic Operations 3.0 $1.5 M N/A 3%/3% N/A N/A

15 04A4320 On-Call Design and Specialty  Survey for District 4

July

Apr

June

June

June

Oct

Dec

Dec

Oct

15 04A4320 On-Call Design and Specialty  Survey for District 4

Completed URS
3

2013 Design and Specialty Survey 3.0 $3.0 M N/A 4%/4% N/A N/A

16 04A4309 On Call Land Surveying - Deliverable Based

Completed PSOMAS
3

2013 Surveying 3.0 $1.5M N/A 10%/10% N/A N/A

17 04A4310 On Call Land Surveying - Staff Augmentation

Completed
CHAUDHARY

3

(DBE)(SBE) 2013 Surveying 3.0 $4.5M N/A 10%/82% N/A N/A

 

1 04A3954 District wide On-Call Hazardous Waste Remedial Actions in Constructions (Multi-Provider)

Completed

GEOCON 

CONSULTANTS
3

2013 Construction 3.0 $3.9 M N/A 3% N/A N/A

2 04A4292 (SFOBB 5-Day Closure) Production of Campaign Materials 

Completed

ONE WORLD 
COMMUNICATIONS 

(SBE) 2013 Public Affairs 0.5 $35K 100% N/A N/A N/A

3 04A4269 (SFOBB 5-Day Closure) Purchasing Statewide Media Coverage for Public Campaign 

Completed
O'RORKE

 (SBE) 2013 Public Affairs 0.5 $154K 100% N/A N/A N/A

4 04A4270 (SFOBB 5-Day Closure) Purchasing Bay Area Media Coverage for Public Campaign 

Completed

RADIOWAVE 
MARKETING

 (SBE) 2013 Public Affairs 0.5 $100K 100% N/A N/A N/A

DBE UDBE

1 04A4338
04NEW405-13

On-Call Professional & Technical Construction Engineering, Scheduling & Inspection Service-
Sonoma.

Completed TBD 2013 Construction Support 3.0 $3.0 M N/A 18% N/A N/A

Contract No.
8 Contract Description

Estimated Contract 

Execution        

Month/Year
7

Upcoming New A&E Contracts

Contract 

Amount

Contract Goal 

Top Ranked 

Consultant
6

DVBE
Contract Advertisement Status

5

Jul

Jul

Jul

Total DBE

SBE

Contract 

Term 

(Number of 

years)

Contract Type

Nov

Nov

April  

Recently Executed Non A&E Contracts

Oct

Dec

2 04A4339
04NEW406-13

On-Call Professional & Technical Construction Engineering, Scheduling & Inspection Services-
Solano & NAPA.

Completed TBD 2013 Construction Support 3.0 $3.0 M N/A 18% N/A N/A

3 04A4340
04NEW407-13

On-Call Professional & Technical Construction Engineering, Scheduling & Inspection Services-
Marin.

Completed TBD 2013 Construction Support 3.0 $3.0 M N/A 18% N/A N/A

4 04A4336
04NEW429-13

On-Call Professional & Technical Hazardous Waste Investigation

Completed TBD 2013 Environmental Engineering 3.0 $3.6 M N/A 14% N/A N/A

5 04A4337
04NEW430-13

On-Call Professional & Technical UST Investigation & Ground Water Monitoring

Completed TBD 2013 Environmental Engineering 3.0 $1.2 M 25% N/A N/A 5%

6

04NEW433-14

On-Call Professional& Technical Construction Engineering Service-SFOBB YBI and 
Dismantling of existing East Span Projects

Completed TBD 2013 Construction Support 4.0 $3.6 M 25% N/A N/A 5%

 

1

04NEW441-14

Public Outreach for Traffic Management Plan

December 2013 (T) TBD 2014 TMP (PIO CMAS) 2.0 $211K N/A N/A N/A N/A

2

04NEW442-14

Public Outreach for Traffic Management Plan

December 2013 (T) TBD 2014 TMP (PIO CMAS) 2.0 $196K N/A N/A N/A N/A

3

04NEW444-14

Nesting Bird Deterrence Plan for SFOBB East Span Demolition

Jan 2014 TBD 2014 Environmental Engineering 3.0 TBD N/A N/A N/A N/A

Note:
6 Top Ranked Firm is selected based on Qualification. Cost Negotiation to follow the interview selection.
7 Estimated execution date of July & beyond subject to passing of budget.

Legend: (A)  Actual Dates

(T) Target Date
(TBD) To Be Determined

. TEXT Underlined: Updates/Changes on the last reporting 

Feb

5 For upcoming contracts, visit http://caltrans-opac.ca.gov/aeinfo.htm

3  Prime Consultant is a District 4 Calmentor Member

1 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, minimum goal of 6.75%, effective September 2009 contract advertisement

4 No DBE participation under the race neutral program. However, DVBE patricipation is expected to be between 5 % to 10% before contract ends         .    

2 Underutilized Disadvantaged Business Enterprise, minimum goal of 6.75%, effective September 2009 contract advertisement

8 Contract # in parenthesis represents (Former Contract #)

Upcoming New Non-A&E Contracts

Dec

Dec

Dec

Feb

Apr

Dec

Dec

D:\Deo Work Folder\Small Business Council\03. SBC Monthly Report\FY 13-14\2013-11-11-SBC Monthly Report October 2013 RFF Update.xlsx

Contact Romy Fuentes @ 510-622-8803

(Update:11/13/2013)



CALTRANS DIST. 4 CONSULTANT SERVICES

DBE UTILIZATION

Federal Funded Contracts

Quarterly Update

Update: 11/11/2013

Total =Prime+DBEs

Col 1 Col 2 Col 3 Col 4 Col 5 Col 6 Col 7 Col 8 Col 9 Col 10 Col 11 Col 12 Col 13 Col 14 Col 15 Col 16 Col 17 Col 18 Col 19 Col 20 Col 21

1 04A2311 * PB AMERICAS CONST FIELD SUPPORT $4,900,000 $1,225,000 25.00% N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,220,978 $379,046 17.07% N/A N/A N/A N/A 98% 45% Small dollar use of this On-Call Contract

2 04A2312 * URS CORPORATION CONST. CLAIMS $5,000,000 $1,500,000 30.00% N/A N/A N/A N/A $3,276,812 $378,416 11.55% N/A N/A N/A N/A 98% 66% Less than 1/3 of DBE work did not materialize

3 04A2889 *KIMLEY-HORN TRAFFIC MGMNT PLANNING (ON-CALL) $4,999,999 $500,000 10.00% N/A N/A N/A N/A $967,560 $0 0.00% N/A N/A N/A N/A 91% 19% Small dollar use of this On-Call Contract

4 04A3324 * CALTROP ENGINEERING CORPORATION PROGRAM MANAGEMENT (ON-CALL) $3,000,000 $405,000 13.50% N/A N/A N/A N/A $1,283,157 $29,630 2.31% N/A N/A N/A N/A 97% 43% Subcontractor was not replaced. Work has not materialized.

SUBTOTAL $15,900,000 $3,670,000 23.08% $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $8,003,750 $1,026,487 12.83% NA NA NA NA

5 04A3374 CH2MHill ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $5,000,000 $887,500 17.75% $550,000 11.00% $337,500 6.75% $4,684,370 $1,371,632 29.28% $1,012,828 21.62% $358,804 7.66% 96% 94% Exceeding contract goals

6 04A3375 URS ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $3,000,000 $510,000 17.00% $120,000 4.00% $390,000 13.00% $2,410,793 $372,020 15.43% $146,615 6.08% $225,405 9.35% 96% 80% Exceeding Non-UDBE goal; working to meet  UDBE goal by end of contract

7 04A3376 GARCIA & ASSOCIATES (DBE) ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $4,500,000 $2,778,750 61.75% $2,475,000 55.00% $303,750 6.75% $3,347,883 $2,279,870 68.10% $2,048,240 61.18% $231,630 6.92% 96% 74% Exceeding contract goals

8 04A3460 VALI COOPER CONST SUPPORT $5,500,000 $1,375,000 25.00% $1,003,750 18.25% $371,250 6.75% $2,062,801 $1,093,284 53.00% $0 0.00% $1,093,284 53.00% 96% 38% Exceeding UDBE goal; working to meet Non-UDBE goal by end of contract

Contracts with Identifiable DBE (RNDBE & UDBE) Dollars

Total (DBE=

Non-UDBE+UDBE)

%%

Invoiced to Date 

Total (DBE=

Non-UDBE+UDBE)

DBE Goal

UDBE

$ %

Non-UDBE Non-UDBE UDBE

$

Contract 

Amount
$ %$ % $ $ % Time $

% Contract 

Completion

$

Contract 

Number
Prime Consultant Type of Work COMMENT

8 04A3460 VALI COOPER CONST SUPPORT $5,500,000 $1,375,000 25.00% $1,003,750 18.25% $371,250 6.75% $2,062,801 $1,093,284 53.00% $0 0.00% $1,093,284 53.00% 96% 38% Exceeding UDBE goal; working to meet Non-UDBE goal by end of contract

9 04A3461 CHAUDHARY(DBE)(SBE) CONST SUPPORT (ON-CALL) $4,000,000 $1,000,000 25.00% $730,000 18.25% $270,000 6.75% $2,674,917 $757,330 28.31% $736,348 27.53% $20,982 0.78% 96% 67% Exceeding Non-UDBE goal; working to meet UDBE goal by end of contract

10 04A3462 GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES (SBE) (DBE) CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $750,000 25.00% $547,500 18.25% $202,500 6.75% $1,256,219 $1,192,587 94.93% $1,192,587 94.93% $0 0.00% 96% 42% Exceeding Non-UDBE goal; will meet UDBE goal by end of contract

11 04A3576 HILL INTERNATIONAL CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $952,500 31.75% $750,000 25.00% $202,500 6.75% $1,555,383 $117,908 7.58% $0 0.00% $117,908 7.58% 100% 52% Exceeding UDBE goal; working to meet Non-UDBE goal 

12 04A3573 PSOMAS R/W ENGR $4,500,000 $630,000 14.00% $315,000 7.00% $315,000 7.00% $2,224,562 $379,104 17.04% $0 0.00% $379,104 17.04% 96% 49% Exceeding UDBE goal; will meet Non-UDBE goal by end of contract

13 04A3574 URS LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $2,000,000 $300,000 15.00% $0 0.00% $300,000 15.00% $975,981 $194,865 19.97% $0 0.00% $194,865 19.97% 96% 49% Exceeding UDBE goal

14 04A3575 TOWILL, INC. LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $2,250,000 $337,500 15.00% $0 0.00% $337,500 15.00% $825,278 $101,388 12.29% $0 0.00% $101,388 12.29% 96% 37% Working to meet UDBE goal by the end of contract

15 04A3578 GEOCON, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL $3,621,354 $488,883 13.50% $244,441 6.75% $244,441 6.75% $1,878,334 $623,071 33.17% $561,148 29.87% $61,923 3.30% 96% 52% Exceeding Non-UDBE goal; working to meet UDBE goal by end of contract

16 04A3553 STANTEC CONSULTING ENVIRONMENTAL $1,200,000 $243,000 20.25% $162,000 13.50% $81,000 6.75% $725,046 $88,161 12.16% $23,824 3.29% $64,337 8.87% 96% 60% Exceeding UDBE goal; working to meet Non-UDBE goal by end of contract

17 04A3572 PSOMAS SPECIALTY SURVEYING $1,500,000 $210,000 14.00% $105,000 7.00% $105,000 7.00% $1,152,802 $178,873 15.52% $161,630 14.02% $17,243 1.50% 90% 77% Exceeding Non-UDBE goal; working to meet UDBE goal by end of contract

18 04A3632 CHAUDHARY(DBE)(SBE) LAND SURVEYING (ON-CALL) $2,700,000 $364,500 13.50% $0 0.00% $364,500 13.50% $3,259,916 $180,533 5.54% $0 0.00% $180,533 5.54% 100% 121% Working to meet UDBE goal by the end of contract

19 04A3610 TETRA TECH ENVIRONMENTAL ENG. SUPPORT $3,000,000 $510,000 17.00% $307,500 10.25% $202,500 6.75% $1,146,188 $59,023 5.15% $7,959 0.69% $51,064 4.46% 91% 38% Working to meet goals by the end of contract

20 04A3629 WRECO (DBE) WATER QUALITY (ON-CALL) $1,750,000 $236,250 13.50% $118,125 6.75% $118,125 6.75% $1,582,420 $1,098,238 69.40% $0 0.00% $1,098,238 69.40% 81% 90% Exceeding UDBE goal; will meet Non-UDBE goal by end of contract

21 04A3645 PB AMERICAS LANDSCAPE DESIGN (ON-CALL) $2,000,000 $740,000 37.00% $320,000 16.00% $420,000 21.00% $596,369 $168,038 28.18% $168,038 28.18% $0 0.00% 87% 30% Exceeding Non-UDBE Goal; working to meet UDBE goal by end of contract

22 04A3706 SIGNET MATERIALS TESTING (North Bay Labs) $2,000,000 $340,000 17.00% $205,000 10.25% $135,000 6.75% $1,406,353 $175,414 12.47% $175,414 12.47% $0 0.00% 100% 70% Exceeding Non-UDBE Goal; working to meet UDBE goal

23 04A3858 CH2MHill CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $510,000 17.00% $307,500 10.25% $202,500 6.75% $23,995 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% $0 0.00% 59% 1% Working to meet goals by the end of the contract

24 04A4105 WRECO (DBE) DISTRICTWIDE HYDRAULICS $2,000,000 $1,620,000 81.00% $0 0.00% $1,620,000 81.00% $209,603 $203,476 97.08% $0 0.00% $203,476 97.08% 29% 10% Exceeding UDBE goal

25 04A4149 CH2MHill ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $5,000,000 $650,000 13.00% $650,000 13.00% N/A N/A $0 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% N/A N/A 15% 0% Work has not yet materialized

26 04A4150 AECOM ENVIRONMENTAL SUPPORT $5,000,000 $400,000 8.00% $400,000 8.00% N/A N/A $0 $0 0.00% $0 0.00% N/A N/A 14% 0% Work has not yet materialized

27 04A4254 CALTROP CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $600,000 20.00% $600,000 20.00% N/A N/A $19,660 $0 20.00% $0 0.00% N/A N/A 10% 1% Work on contract has just started

28 04A4255 CALTROP CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $660,000 22.00% $660,000 22.00% N/A N/A $0 $0 22.00% $0 0.00% N/A N/A 10% 0% Work has not yet materialized

29 04A4256 PRESCIENCE CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $1,500,000 50.00% $1,500,000 50.00% N/A N/A $73,232 $0 50.00% $0 0.00% N/A N/A 11% 2% Work on contract has just started29 04A4256 PRESCIENCE CONST SUPPORT $3,000,000 $1,500,000 50.00% $1,500,000 50.00% N/A N/A $73,232 $0 50.00% $0 0.00% N/A N/A 11% 2% Work on contract has just started

SUBTOTAL $78,521,354 $18,593,883 23.68% $12,070,816 15.37% $6,523,066 8.31% $34,092,105 $10,634,815 31.19% $6,234,631 18.29% $4,400,184 12.91%

GRAND TOTAL $94,421,354 $22,263,883 23.58% $42,095,855 $11,661,302 27.70%

 

Revision History: 

(7/11/11) Reformating: Separated contracts before 7/1/09 and after 7/1/09 to include SUBTOTALS. As per SBC request

18.29%

  2-Expired contracts as of reporting date above are not included. 

Total Proposed DBE Goal       

(Col 6/Col 5)  

(Lines 1 to 29)
23.58%

Total DBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 13/Col 12)         

(Lines 1 to 29)

  3-Contracts with Double ** are Joint Ventures

Statewide 

Non-UDBE Goal

Statewide 

UDBE Goal

Statewide

DBE Goal

6.75%

Total non-UDBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 15/Col 12)       

(Lines 5 to 29)

  (DBE) - Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
Total Proposed non-UDBE Goal

(Col 8/Col 5) 

(Lines 5 to 29)

Total Proposed UDBE Goal    

(Col 10/Col 5) 

(Lines 5 to 29)
8.31%

  1-Contracts marked with * were advertised prior to 07/01/2009
Total UDBE 

Achieved To Date                     

(Col 17/Col 12)       

(Lines 5 to 29)      goals. 

15.37%
  (UDBE) - Underutilized Disadvantaged Business Enterprise

  Categories of UDBE: 1)African American 2)Native American

                    3)Asian Pacific Islander 4)Women Owned Business

Note:

      under the Race Neutral program with DBE only aspirational 

     or UDBE goals

  4-NA: not applicable

6.75%

13.50%27.70%

  5-Contracts executed after FY13-14 do not require RNDBE 

12.91%

(7/11/11) Reformating: Separated contracts before 7/1/09 and after 7/1/09 to include SUBTOTALS. As per SBC request

\\Sv04nw01\vol1\D4CSUD\Small Business Council\District 4\Reports\Master Copy\01. DBE Quarterly Achievement Reports

2013-11-11 Final DBE_quarterly_ October 2013 Updatealt.xlsx



CALTRANS DIST. 4 CONSULTANT SERVICES
SBE & DVBE UTILIZATION

Non-Federally Funded Contracts
Quarterly Update

Contracts with Identifiable DVBE and SBE Dollars Update: 11/11/2013

Total 

Col 1 Col 2 Col 3 Col 4 Col 5 Col 6 Col 7 Col 8 Col 9 Col 10 Col 11 Col 12 Col 13 Col 14 Col 15 Col 16 Col 17

1 04A2835 PINNACLE ONE CLAIMS AND SCHEDULING (SSD-YBITS) $8,000,000 $240,000 3.00% $2,000,000 25.00% $3,089,720 $0 0.00% $1,075,716 34.82% 80% 39% Exceeding SBE goal; working to meet DVBE goal by end of contract

2 04A2870 ATHALYE CONSULTING (DBE) (SBE) CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT (ON-CALL) $5,000,000 $150,000 3.00% $1,250,000 25.00% $2,918,470 $578,929 19.84% $2,298,310 78.75% 79% 58% Exceeding SBE and DVBE goals

3 04A2871 HILL INTERNATIONAL CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT $5,000,000 $150,000 3.00% $2,500,000 50.00% $2,442,549 $0 0.00% $2,397,909 98.17% 79% 49%

Exceeding SBE goal; will meet DVBE goal by end of contract. SBE% Utilization represents figures from 

the original prime, TRS Consulatants INC. (SBE). Firm bought out by Hill International

4 04A2893 CH2MHILL CLAIMS & SCHEDULING (OTD 1-2) $7,000,000 $210,000 3.00% $1,750,000 25.00% $1,576,429 $5,243 0.33% $51,734 3.28% 79% 23% Working to meet the goals by the end of contract

5 04A2968 HNTB PROGRAM/PROJECT MANAGEMENT $24,443,940 $733,318 3.00% $12,221,970 50.00% $24,198,993 $17,498 0.07% $11,196,611 46.27% 78% 99% Working to meet contract goals by end of contract; will issue new Task-Orders to achieve DVBE goal

6 04A3357 CH2MHill CLAIMS AND SCHEDULING (SAS) $10,000,000 $1,000,000 10.00% $2,500,000 25.00% $4,590,709 $1,183,126 25.77% $1,130,812 24.63% 76% 46% Exceeding DVBE goal; will meet SBE goal by end of contract

7 04A3395 VALI COOPER CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT $12,500,000 $625,000 5.00% $6,250,000 50.00% $3,492,302 $17,709 0.51% $1,529,127 43.79% 70% 28% Working to meet the goals by the end of contract

8 04A3500 MACTEC MATERIALS TESTING (ON-CALL) $13,000,000 $1,560,000 12.00% $3,250,000 25.00% $6,003,166 $808,069 13.46% $812,760 13.54% 100% 46% Exceeding DVBE goal; will not meet SBE goal by end of contract

9 04A3544 GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES (SBE), (DBE) CONSTURCTION SUPPORT (ON-CALL) $5,000,000 $250,000 5.00% $1,250,000 25.00% $1,600,552 $13,701 0.86% $1,586,851 99.14% 96% 32% Exceeding SBE goal; DVBE work has not materialized

$ %

COMMENTS

Invoiced to Date

DVBE SBE

$$% Time

% Contract 

Completion

$ 

Contract 

Number

Contract Goal

DVBE SBE 

$

Prime Consultant

%

Type of Work
Contract 

Amount
$ %

9 04A3544 GHIRARDELLI ASSOCIATES (SBE), (DBE) CONSTURCTION SUPPORT (ON-CALL) $5,000,000 $250,000 5.00% $1,250,000 25.00% $1,600,552 $13,701 0.86% $1,586,851 99.14% 96% 32% Exceeding SBE goal; DVBE work has not materialized

10 04A3819 ALTA VISTA (DVBE) MATERIAL ENGINEERING AND TESTING (ON-CALL)$21,000,000 $1,050,000 5.00% $5,250,000 25.00% $13,019,273 $5,105,889 39.22% $3,254,818 25.00% 39% 62% Exceeding SBE and DVBE goals

11 04A3824 TY LIN DESIGN (ON-CALL) $13,000,000 $650,000 5.00% $3,250,000 25.00% $4,561,145 $300,123 6.58% $1,780,076 39.03% 41% 35% Exceeding SBE and DVBE goals

TOTAL $145,193,940 $6,965,818 4.80% $42,721,970 29.42% $74,887,828 $8,210,055 10.96% $29,098,589 38.86%

  Note: Contracts that are expired as of the reporting date above                         

\\Sv04nw01\vol1\D4CSUD\Small Business Council\District 4\Reports\Master Copy\02. SBE & DVBE Quarterly Achievment Reports

Statewide 

DVBE Goal

Statewide SBE

Aspirational Goal

5.00%

25.00%38.86%
            are excluded.

  (SBE) - Small Business Enterprise           

4.80% 10.96%

29.42%
Total SBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 13/Col 10)

  (DBE) - Disadvantaged Business Enterprise

  (DVBE) - Disabled Veteran Business Enterprise

Average Proposed SBE               

(Col 8/Col 5) 

Total DVBE                         

Achieved To Date                      

(Col 11/Col 10)

Average Proposed DVBE            

(Col 6/Col 5) 

2013-11-11 Final DVBE & SBE_quarterly_October 2013 Update.xlsx


	ae.pdf
	2013-11-11-SBC Monthly Report October 2013 RFF Update
	2013-11-11 Final DBE_quarterly_ October 2013 Updatealt
	2013-11-11 Final DVBE & SBE_quarterly_October 2013 Update


